1 statutory Twenty-Five Dollar ($25.00) administrative assessment fee, a One Hundred Fifty 

2 Dollar ($150.00) DNA testing fee and reimburse the County of Washoe the sum of Five 

3 Hundred Dollars ($500.00) for legal representation by the Washoe County Public Defender's 

4 Office. The Defendant is given credit for three hundred sixty-three (363) days time served. 

5 It is further ordered that a special sentence of lifetime supervision shall 

6 commence after any period of probation or after any term of imprisonment or after any 

7 period of release on parole. 

8 DA TED this 11th day of June, 2009.